UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
THE HONORABLE ROSS W. KRUMM PRESIDING
JUNE 21, 2006 - STAUNTON, VIRGINIA

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE

(Start: Recess: / Stop Trials: Proceedings: )
10:00 A.M.

06-50255-13 JOHN & KATHY ROTHGEB David Cox

10) (Motion to continue automatic stay) Beskin

05-52243-7 JASON & AMBER GREGORY Earman

9/11) (U. S. Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss case) Leake/Guzinski

Chambers contacted - To be continued to
7-25-06 @ 11:30 a.m. by TCC

02-01898-13 CARL & ROSITA LANE (JR.) Clough
82) (Motion to incur debt) Beskin
05-50644-13 GARY ALAN NAPIER (previously appeared) Crackel
31/41) (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 5-22-06) Beskin
23) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

05-52169-13 STEVEN LOYD NORVELL (previously appeared) Crackel
4/38) (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-16-06) Beskin
22) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

05-51307-13 TRUMAN & SALLY JOANN AUSTIN (appearance waived) Crackel
4) (Confirmation of Plan) Beskin
10) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)



05-52149-13
2/25/48/50)
19)

06-50064-13
11/27)
15/21)

26)

35)

03-00347-13
81)
110)

06-50170-13
15)
16)
17)

06-50203-13
2)
9

05-51356-13
13/64)
29/36)

JEFFERY SCOTT SIMMONS
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 4-13-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

PHILLIP G. GRAVES

(Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5-12-06)

(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

(Debtor’s Objection to claim #1 by Daniel Graves)
(Debtor’s Objection to claim #13 by William R. Knox, Jr.)

TIFFANY GERALDINE MOORE
(Trustee’s Motion to dismiss case)
(Confirmation of Amended plan)

RICHARD & KATHERINE PLEASANT

(Confirmation of Plan)

(Objection by Internal Revenue Service)

(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

Certificate of service on plan not signed;

Summary of schedules due 5-2-06 (not filed as of 6-19-06)

BYRON DEREK COOPER
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

MARLA TEACHOUT HICKS
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-31-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

Dixon
Beskin

Paul Schwartz
Beskin

Brown
Beskin

Delafield
Beskin
Thomas Eckert

Delafield
Beskin

Palmer/Shelor
Beskin



06-50164-13
2)
11)

03-00630-13
46)

04-01507-13
38)

05-50981-13
4/14)

10/16)

61)

GERALDINE B. BURCH
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

FRANK & BARBARA MCALLISTER
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case)

JAMES A. BURCH
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss case)

DAMON CHRISTOPHER RICHARDS
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 8-16-05)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)
(Motion to Incur Debt)

Palmer
Beskin

Hart
Beskin

Ward
Beskin

Wentz
Beskin



03-01464-13
70)
78)

05-50407-13
62)

68)

04-01494-13
79)

87)
89)
94)

05-51838-13
4121/36)
12)

05-51107-13
27)

35)
05-51801-13

4)
11)

RICKY & PAMELA MARSHALL
(Confirmation of Amended Plan)

Carlton
Beskin

(Motion for compensation by Roland Carlton, counsel for debtor)

CYNTHIA MARIE PAINTER

(Motion for relief from stay by United States of
America/USDA/Rural Housing Service)
(Response filed)

DIANNE H. CLIFTON

(Motion for relief from stay by

Homecomings Financial Network)

(Response filed)

(Motion for relief from stay by Donald W. Houser)
(Response filed)

TIMOTHY & BARBARA GUTSHALL
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 1-16-06 & 4-5-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

THOMAS & LYELL HERN
(Motion for relief from stay by
GMAC Mortgage)

(Response filed)

CHRISTOPHER & RHONDA TERRELL
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

Carlton
Beskin
Thomas Eckert

Carlton
Beskin
Eric White

Thomas Dixon

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin
Richard Epps

Carlton
Beskin



01-02203-13
97)
102)

03-01897-13
80/81)

84)

94)
88)
83)
95(

05-50612-13
10/20/55)
65)

13)

68)

05-50792-13
14/22)
18)

05-50824-13
4/52)
13)

BETTY M. STROTHER Carlton
(Status Hearing re fee application; plan confirmed) Beskin
(Motion for compensation by Roland Carlton, counsel for debtor)

KITTY K. LINDSAY Carlton
(Objection to Affidavit of Breach Beskin

by MERYS) Trenita Stewart
(Motion for relief from stay by Eric White

Homecomings Financial Network, Inc.)

(Response filed by Debtor)

(Motion to file late claim by Homecomings Financial Network, Inc.)
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case)

(Motion to suspend payments)

SCOTTIE & JENNIFER STEVENS Carlton
(Status Hearing: Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-14-06) Beskin
(Objection by Chase Home Finance) Jeffrey L. Marks

(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)
(Motion to Incur Debt)remove if no objections filed to order entered 5-22-06;
certificate of service not filed; objection period to run from certificate of service

GUY & SHARON COFFEY Carlton
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 9/19/05) Beskin
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

WILLIAM & MICHELE BRACKMAN (appearance waived) Carlton
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 6-6-06) Beskin
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) Trenita Stewart



04-51636-13
9/94)

15)

101)

04-51605-13
45)

05-51179-13
4/14)
10)

05-50944-13
4/24/35)

11)

48)

49)

06-50197-13
13)
15)

05-52221-13
11)
12)

05-51788-13
13/44)
16)

NATHANIEL & CAROL PERKINS

(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-21-06)

(Show cause for dismissal of case)

(Show cause for Roland Carlton for failure to

submit continuance order from hearing held 4-26-06)
(Order submitted and entered 6/16/06)

DONALD & SUSAN GRANT
(Motion to suspend payments)

ALLEN & MARY JOHNSON
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-14-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

JAMES & WANDA GANSON

(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 1-19-06 & 3-7-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)
(Motion to extend time to file amended plan)

(Amended plan filed 5-23-06 and set for hearing on 7-26-06)

SHERRY LYNN NEFF EASTWOOD
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

BOYD & SHELBY BERRY (JR.)
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

GARY & TAMMY MORRIS
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 4-14-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

Carlton
Beskin
Kendra Arnold

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin



05-52354-13
4)
11)

05-51720-13
8)
12)

04-51956-13
31/40)
26/27/34)
48)

05-51074-13
34)
24)

5-04-01569-13

19/74/85)
27)

06-50009-13
12/22)

20)

27)

RALPH & PATRICIA ELLINGER
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

DANIEL & JANET DRESSLER
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

MICHAEL JOSEPH GALUSZKA
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 2-14-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)
(Motion to extend time to file amended plan)

STEVEN & MONICA ROBINSON
(Confirmation of Amended Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

JOHN & ETTA GIBSON
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 2-11-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

FREDERICK & DAISY SHAVER
(Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-14-06)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)
(Motion to extend time to file amended plan)

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin

Carlton
Beskin



04-00488-13
48)
50)
51)
56)

06-50166-13
12)
13)

04-051822-13
51)

04-00049-13
90)
93)

04-00945-13
102)

05-50143-13
55)

05-51411-7
41)

MARVIN & JO ANN SORRELLS Carlton
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss case) Beskin
(Confirmation of Amended plan)

(Motion for compensation by Roland Carlton, counsel for debtor)
Amended plan filed 6-14-06 and set for hearing on 7-26-06

SHELDON & PATRICIA CHITTUM Carlton
(Confirmation of Plan) Beskin
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

TAMMIE S. MYERS Carlton
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case) Beskin
EDGAR P. FINCH, JR. Carlton
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case) Beskin

(Motion by Roland Carlton to withdraw as counsel)

STEVEN & SHELBY SMITH Carlton
(Trustee’s Objection to claim #13 by Beskin
Beach Quarters Resort)

KENDALL & TABATHA SMALL Carlton
(Motion to sell real estate) Beskin
10:30 A.M.
SCOTT & TAMRA SMITH Clough
(Trustee’s Objection to claim #6 by AFS Incorporated) Leake/Davenport



05-52281-7
13)
15)

05-51195-7
16)
17)

06-50199-7
9

06-50223-7
6)

05-51880-7
9

JAMES HAROLD HIGGINBOTHAM
(Trustee’s Motion to sell free and clear of liens)
(Response by Bill White)

WILLIAM & CASSANDRA BARR
(UST Motion to dismiss case)

(Response filed)

Chambers contacted - To be continued to
8-8-06 @ 3:00 p.m. by TCC

MAUREEN VERONICA MARTIN
(Motion to proceed in forma pauperis)

PAUL W. NEWCOMB
(Motion to proceed in forma pauperis)

11:00 A.M.

TRACY LYNN BUCHANAN SMITH
(U. S. Trustee’s Motion to dismiss case)
Chambers contacted - To be continued to
8-22-06 @ 3:00 p.m. by TCC

Earman
Leake/Davenport
William Shmidheiser

K. Armentrout
Leake
Garber/Guzinski

Ward
Leake

Pro Se
Allen

Wentz
Wolfe/Coshy



