UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT THE HONORABLE ROSS W. KRUMM PRESIDING JUNE 21, 2006 - STAUNTON, VIRGINIA

CASE NO.			DEBTOR		AT	ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE	
(St	art:	_Recess:	/	_Stop	Trials:	Proceed	ings:)
				10:00 A.N	<u>1.</u>		
06- 10)	-50255-13			HY ROTHGEB inue automatic st	ay)		David Cox Beskin
05- 9/1	-52243-7 1)		(U. S. Trustee's Chambers cont	BER GREGOR's Motion to Disminacted - To be cons:30 a.m. by TCC	ss case)		Earman Leake/Guzinski
02- 82)	-01898-13		CARL & ROS (Motion to incu	ITA LANE (JR.) r debt))		Clough Beskin
	-50644-13 (41)		(Confirmation of	NAPIER (previon of Plan- Amended dismissal of case	5-22-06)		Crackel Beskin
05- 4/3 22)			(Confirmation of	TD NORVELL (post Plan-Amended dismissal of case	3-16-06)	ed)	Crackel Beskin
05- 4) 10)	-51307-13		(Confirmation of	SALLY JOANN of Plan) a dismissal of case		ance waived)	Crackel Beskin

05-52149-13 2/25/48/50) 19)	*	JEFFERY SCOTT SIMMONS (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 4-13-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Dixon Beskin
06-50064-13 11/27) 15/21) 26) 35)		PHILLIP G. GRAVES (Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5-12-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) (Debtor's Objection to claim #1 by Daniel Graves) (Debtor's Objection to claim #13 by William R. Knox, Jr.)	Paul Schwartz Beskin
03-00347-13 81) 110)		TIFFANY GERALDINE MOORE (Trustee's Motion to dismiss case) (Confirmation of Amended plan)	Brown Beskin
06-50170-13 15) 16) 17)		RICHARD & KATHERINE PLEASANT (Confirmation of Plan) (Objection by Internal Revenue Service) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) Certificate of service on plan not signed; Summary of schedules due 5-2-06 (not filed as of 6-19-06)	Delafield Beskin Thomas Eckert
06-50203-13 2) 9)		BYRON DEREK COOPER (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Delafield Beskin
05-51356-13 13/64) 29/36)		MARLA TEACHOUT HICKS (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-31-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Palmer/Shelor Beskin

06-50164-13 2) 11)	GERALDINE B. BURCH (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Palmer Beskin
03-00630-13 46)	FRANK & BARBARA MCALLISTER (Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case)	Hart Beskin
04-01507-13 38)	JAMES A. BURCH (Trustee's Motion to Dismiss case)	Ward Beskin
05-50981-13 4/14) 10/16) 61)	DAMON CHRISTOPHER RICHARDS (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 8-16-05) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) (Motion to Incur Debt)	Wentz Beskin

03-01464-13 70) 78)		RICKY & PAMELA MARSHALL (Confirmation of Amended Plan) (Motion for compensation by Roland Carlton, counsel for debto	Carlton Beskin r)
05-50407-13 62) 68)		CYNTHIA MARIE PAINTER (Motion for relief from stay by United States of America/USDA/Rural Housing Service) (Response filed)	Carlton Beskin Thomas Eckert
04-01494-13 79) 87) 89) 94)		DIANNE H. CLIFTON (Motion for relief from stay by Homecomings Financial Network) (Response filed) (Motion for relief from stay by Donald W. Houser) (Response filed)	Carlton Beskin Eric White Thomas Dixon
05-51838-13 4/21/36) 12)		TIMOTHY & BARBARA GUTSHALL (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 1-16-06 & 4-5-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
05-51107-13 27) 35)		THOMAS & LYELL HERN (Motion for relief from stay by GMAC Mortgage) (Response filed)	Carlton Beskin Richard Epps
05-51801-13 4) 11)	*	CHRISTOPHER & RHONDA TERRELL (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin

01-02203-13 97) 102)	BETTY M. STROTHER (Status Hearing re fee application; plan confirmed) (Motion for compensation by Roland Carlton, counsel for debtor	Carlton Beskin r)
03-01897-13 80/81) 84) 94) 88) 83) 95(KITTY K. LINDSAY (Objection to Affidavit of Breach by MERS) (Motion for relief from stay by Homecomings Financial Network, Inc.) (Response filed by Debtor) (Motion to file late claim by Homecomings Financial Network, (Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case) (Motion to suspend payments)	Carlton Beskin Trenita Stewart Eric White Inc.)
05-50612-13 10/20/55) 65) 13) 68)	SCOTTIE & JENNIFER STEVENS (Status Hearing: Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-14-06) (Objection by Chase Home Finance) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) (Motion to Incur Debt)remove if no objections filed to order encertificate of service not filed; objection period to run from cert	
05-50792-13 14/22) 18)	* GUY & SHARON COFFEY (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 9/19/05) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
05-50824-13 4/52) 13)	* WILLIAM & MICHELE BRACKMAN (appearance waived) (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 6-6-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin Trenita Stewart

04-51636-13 9/94) 15) 101)	NATHANIEL & CAROL PERKINS (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-21-06) (Show cause for dismissal of case) (Show cause for Roland Carlton for failure to submit continuance order from hearing held 4-26-06) (Order submitted and entered 6/16/06)	Carlton Beskin Kendra Arnold
04-51605-13 45)	DONALD & SUSAN GRANT (Motion to suspend payments)	Carlton Beskin
05-51179-13 4/14) 10)	ALLEN & MARY JOHNSON (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-14-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
05-50944-13 4/24/35) 11) 48) 49)	JAMES & WANDA GANSON (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 1-19-06 & 3-7-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) (Motion to extend time to file amended plan) (Amended plan filed 5-23-06 and set for hearing on 7-26-06)	Carlton Beskin
06-50197-13 13) 15)	SHERRY LYNN NEFF EASTWOOD (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
05-52221-13 11) 12)	BOYD & SHELBY BERRY (JR.) (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
05-51788-13 13/44) 16)	GARY & TAMMY MORRIS (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 4-14-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin

05-52354-13 4) 11)	*	RALPH & PATRICIA ELLINGER (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
05-51720-13 8) 12)		DANIEL & JANET DRESSLER (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
04-51956-13 31/40) 26/27/34) 48)		MICHAEL JOSEPH GALUSZKA (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 2-14-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) (Motion to extend time to file amended plan)	Carlton Beskin
05-51074-13 34) 24)		STEVEN & MONICA ROBINSON (Confirmation of Amended Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
5-04-01569-13 19/74/85) 27)	*	JOHN & ETTA GIBSON (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 2-11-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
06-50009-13 12/22) 20) 27)		FREDERICK & DAISY SHAVER (Confirmation of Plan-Amended 3-14-06) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee) (Motion to extend time to file amended plan)	Carlton Beskin

04-00488-13 48) 50) 51) 56)	MARVIN & JO ANN SORRELLS (Trustee's Motion to Dismiss case) (Confirmation of Amended plan) (Motion for compensation by Roland Carlton, counsel for debtor Amended plan filed 6-14-06 and set for hearing on 7-26-06	Carlton Beskin
06-50166-13 12) 13)	SHELDON & PATRICIA CHITTUM (Confirmation of Plan) (Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)	Carlton Beskin
04-051822-13 51)	TAMMIE S. MYERS (Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case)	Carlton Beskin
04-00049-13 90) 93)	EDGAR P. FINCH, JR. (Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case) (Motion by Roland Carlton to withdraw as counsel)	Carlton Beskin
04-00945-13 102)	STEVEN & SHELBY SMITH (Trustee's Objection to claim #13 by Beach Quarters Resort)	Carlton Beskin
05-50143-13 55)	KENDALL & TABATHA SMALL (Motion to sell real estate)	Carlton Beskin
	<u>10:30 A.M.</u>	
05-51411-7 41)	SCOTT & TAMRA SMITH (Trustee's Objection to claim #6 by AFS Incorporated)	Clough Leake/Davenport

05-52281-7 13) 15)	JAMES HAROLD HIGGINBOTHAM (Trustee's Motion to sell free and clear of liens) (Response by Bill White)	Earman Leake/Davenport William Shmidheiser
05-51195-7 16) 17)	WILLIAM & CASSANDRA BARR (UST Motion to dismiss case) (Response filed) Chambers contacted - To be continued to 8-8-06 @ 3:00 p.m. by TCC	K. Armentrout Leake Garber/Guzinski
06-50199-7 9)	MAUREEN VERONICA MARTIN (Motion to proceed in forma pauperis)	Ward Leake
06-50223-7 6)	PAUL W. NEWCOMB (Motion to proceed in forma pauperis)	Pro Se Allen
	<u>11:00 A.M.</u>	
05-51880-7 9)	TRACY LYNN BUCHANAN SMITH (U. S. Trustee's Motion to dismiss case) Chambers contacted - To be continued to 8-22-06 @ 3:00 p.m. by TCC	Wentz Wolfe/Cosby